
Model No.M5802 185/190MM CIRCULAR SAW



Model No.M5802 185/190MM CIRCULAR SAW

Item 
No. Parts No. Description

Interc
hang
eabilit
y

Q'ty New/
Old Note1 Note2

001 266819-9 Hex. socket head bolt M6X20 1 *

001-1 266458-5 Hex. socket hex. head flange bol
t M6X18

O 1

002 224275-9 Outer flange 40 1

003 224370-5 Inner flange 40 1

004 961155-5 Retaining ring (EXT) S-38 1

005 452090-3 Safety cover 1

006 231839-2 Tension spring 4 1

007 317666-2 Bearing box 1

008 265120-9 Pan head screw M5X16 2

009 324395-0 Spindle 1

010 211145-1 Ball bearing 6201ZZ 1

011 285840-9 Bearing retainer 19-33 1

012 257173-2 Ring 12 1

013 226610-7 Helical gear 38 1

014 961052-5 Retaining ring (EXT) S-12 1

015 210028-2 Ball bearing 606ZZ 1

016 265117-8 Pan head screw M6X20 1

017 262556-3 Rubber sleeve 6 1

018 266026-4 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
2

1

019 346314-6 Cover plate 1

020 143585-4 Blade case complete 1

C10 213445-5 O-ring 26 1

021 233092-6 Compression spring 5 1

022 345317-7 Shaft lock 1

023A 210067-2 Ball bearing 6000ZZ 1 *

023-1
A

210199-5 Ball bearing 6000ZZ O 1

023-1
B

210199-5 Ball bearing 6000ZZ 1

024 267256-0 Flat washer 10 1

025 240064-4 Fan 70 1

026A 510167-1 Armature assembly 240V 1 *

026A INC. 23-25,27,60 *

026-1
A

510414-0 Armature assembly 240V O 1

026-1
A

INC. 23-25,27,60

026-1
B

510414-0 Armature assembly 240V 1

026-1
B

INC. 23-25,27,60

027 210029-0 Ball bearing 608ZZ 1

028 267255-2 Flat washer 14 1

029 213279-6 O-ring 18 1

030 452092-9 Baffle plate 1

031 266329-6 Binding head tapping screw 5X6
0

2

032A 594493-6 Field assembly 220V 1 *



C10 654220-4 Ring terminal 2 *

C20 654501-6 Non-insulated splice P-1.25 2 *

032-1
A

593943-8 Field assembly 220V O 1

C10 654220-4 Ring terminal 2 *

C11 654449-2 Ring terminal O 2

C20 654501-6 Non-insulated splice P-1.25 2 *

C21 654485-8 Non-insulated splice > 2

032-1
B

593943-8 Field assembly 220V 1

C11 654449-2 Ring terminal 2

C21 654485-8 Non-insulated splice 2

033 852B51-9 Name plate M5802 1

034 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

5

035 265104-7 Pan head screw M5X40 3

036 643750-0 Holder cap 7-11 2

037A 191963-2 Carbon brush set CB-303 1 *

037-1
A

194996-6 Carbon brush set CB-303 O 1

037-1
B

194996-6 Carbon brush set CB-303 1

038A 140586-3 Motor housing complete 1 *

C10 643764-9 Brush holder 5-11 2 *

038-1
A

140586-3 Motor housing complete O 1

C10 643764-9 Brush holder 5-11 2

038-1
B

143586-2 Motor housing complete 1

C10 643764-9 Brush holder 5-11 2

039 645190-8 Noise suppressor 1

040 650238-3 Switch FA1-6/1D-2 1

041A 682540-6 Cord guard 9.3-90 1 *

041-1
A

682585-4 Cord guard 10 O 1

041-1
B

682585-4 Cord guard 10 1

042A 665852-2 Power supply cord 1.0-2-2.0 1 *

042-1
A

695454-0 Power supply cord 1.0-2-2.0 O 1 *

042-2
A

665852-2 Power supply cord 1.0-2-2.0 O 1

042-2
B

665852-2 Power supply cord 1.0-2-2.0 1

043 687124-5 Strain relief 1

044 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

045A 452089-8 Handle cover 1

045B 456490-9 Handle cover 1

046 265754-8 Thumb screw M6X12 1

047A 942151-2 Spring washer 6 1 *

047-1
A

253428-3 Spring washer 6 O 1 *

048 941151-9 Flat washer 6 1

049 266396-1 Flat head square neck bolt M8X2
4

1



050 265754-8 Thumb screw M6X12 1

051 233376-2 Compression spring 8 1

052 252175-3 Hex. nut M5 1

053A 942101-7 Spring washer 5 1 *

053-1
A

253427-5 Spring washer 5 O 1

053-1
B

253427-5 Spring washer 5 1

054 265754-8 Thumb screw M6X12 1

055A 942151-2 Spring washer 6 1 *

055-1
A

253428-3 Spring washer 6 O 1 *

056 941151-9 Flat washer 6 1

057 265118-6 Pan head shoulder screw M5 1

058 161300-4 Base 1

059 345391-5 Thickness ring 1

060 681659-8 Insulation washer 1

061 941201-0 Flat washer 8 1

062 252199-9 Hex. nut M8-13 1

063 346311-2 Lever plate 1

064 257953-6 Bow stop ring (EXT) E-12 1

A01 164095-8 Guide rule 1

A02 452091-1 Dust nozzle 1

A03 911218-7 Pan head screw M5X14 WR 1

A04 783217-7 Hex. wrench 5 1

A05 B-02939 T.C.T. SAW BLADE 190MM 1

Please state Parts No. when your order. Print Date 24. 10. 2025


